



BID TABULATION & EVALUATION REPORT

Summary of Bid Proposals Received

BID NO. 2018-001		Rank:		Apparent Low Bidder		2		3		4		Engineer's Opinion of Probable Cost	
		BIDDER: >>>		MIGUEL LOPEZ JR., INC. Pembroke Pines, Florida		METRO EXPRESS, INC. Medley, Florida		WILLIAMS PAVING CO., INC Miami, Florida		V ENGINEERING & CONSULTING CORP. Miami, Florida			
Item No.	Description of Work	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Amount
DEMOLITION													
101-1	Mobilization (Including permits other than Town of Medley permit fees)	1	L.S.	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,550.72	\$ 6,550.72	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
102-1	Maintenance of Traffic (Excluding cost of off-duty police officers)	1	L.S.	\$ 1,012.50	\$ 1,012.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,168.31	\$ 1,168.31	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
110-1-1	Clearing, Grubbing, and Removal (Including dust control)	1	L.S.	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,273.90	\$ 3,273.90	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
110-4	Removal and Disposal of Existing Asphalt Concrete	74	S.Y.	\$ 2.75	\$ 203.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 8.64	\$ 639.36	\$ 10.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 444.00
	Subtotal:				\$ 6,346.00		\$ 5,222.00		\$11,632.29		\$14,540.00		\$14,444.00
PAVING, GRADING AND DRAINAGE													
120-1	Regular Excavation	215	C.Y.	\$ 11.30	\$ 2,429.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 25.56	\$ 5,495.40	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,935.00	\$ 4.78	\$ 1,027.70
160-4	Type "B" Stabilization (12")	74	S.Y.	\$ 9.13	\$ 675.62	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,554.00	\$ 14.34	\$ 1,061.16	\$ 10.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 370.00
210-1-1	8" Limerock Base	74	S.Y.	\$ 6.57	\$ 486.18	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 36.97	\$ 2,735.78	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,702.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 962.00
TOM-300-1	Asphalt Removal (2")	74	S.Y.	\$ 32.84	\$ 2,430.16	\$ 2.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 8.57	\$ 634.18	\$ 6.00	\$ 444.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 444.00
334-1-1	Asphaltic Concrete Pavement Type SP 9.5 (1" Thick)	5	TON	\$ 297.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 353.14	\$ 1,765.70	\$ 175.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 525.00
425-1-521	Inlet Curb Type "C" - USF 6210	1	EA.	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7,086.78	\$ 7,086.78	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
TOM-425-3	Pollution Retardant Baffles	2	EA.	\$ 202.50	\$ 405.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 312.52	\$ 625.04	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
430-175-118	Solid Pipe - H.D.P.E - 18" (Including cost of trench restoration to match existing conditions or better)	50	L.F.	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 125.27	\$ 6,263.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 58.62	\$ 2,931.00
443-70-3	Exfiltration Trench - H.D.P.E - 18" (Including cost of trench restoration to match existing conditions or better)	213	L.F.	\$ 26.58	\$ 5,661.54	\$ 102.00	\$21,726.00	\$ 129.09	\$27,496.17	\$ 150.00	\$31,950.00	\$ 110.43	\$23,521.59
250-1-10	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type "F"	26	L.F.	\$ 98.65	\$ 2,564.90	\$ 25.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 51.19	\$ 1,330.94	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 494.00
TOM-425-3	Pollution Retardant Baffles	1	EA.	\$ 337.50	\$ 337.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 312.52	\$ 312.52	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
430-175-118	Solid Pipe 18" diameter H.D.P.E	27	L.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 2,646.00	\$ 113.59	\$ 3,066.93	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 58.62	\$ 1,582.74
443-70-3	Exfiltration Drain (18" perforated pipe)	211	L.F.	\$ 202.50	\$42,727.50	\$ 102.00	\$21,522.00	\$ 34.29	\$ 7,235.19	\$ 75.00	\$15,825.00	\$ 140.00	\$29,540.00
575-1-4	Sodding (Including watering as required)	570	S.Y.	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 5.99	\$ 3,414.30	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,282.50
575-1-4	Sodding (Including watering as required) Additional Location-NW 115 Way	1,978	S.Y.	\$ 4.50	\$ 8,901.00	\$ 7.50	\$14,835.00	\$ 5.62	\$11,116.36	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,934.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 4,450.50
	Subtotal:				\$78,163.90		\$80,881.00		\$79,639.95		\$74,785.00		\$73,831.03
PAVING MARKING AND SIGNAGE													
700-1-40	Retro-Reflective Pavement Marker (Yellow/Yellow)	1	EA.	\$ 486.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 584.16	\$ 584.16	\$ 479.82	\$ 479.82	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
711-14-125	6" White (Thermoplastic)	49	L.F.	\$ 13.50	\$ 661.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 11.68	\$ 572.32	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,127.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 147.00
711-16-201	18" White (Thermoplastic)	75	L.F.	\$ 13.50	\$ 1,012.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 8.18	\$ 613.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 172.50
	Subtotal:				\$ 2,160.00		\$ 1,540.00		\$ 1,769.98		\$ 2,356.82		\$ 619.50
PROJECT CLOSE-OUT													
TOM-712	As-Built (Entire Project)	1	L.S.	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,168.31	\$ 1,168.31	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00
TOM-713	Utility Verification Prior to Construction of Drainage Structures	1	L.S.	\$ 1,012.50	\$ 1,012.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,658.50	\$ 1,658.50	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
	Subtotal:				\$ 5,737.50		\$ 4,800.00		\$ 2,826.81		\$ 4,000.00		\$ 3,250.00
	Subtotal Amount:				\$92,407.40		\$92,443.00		\$95,869.03		\$95,681.82		\$92,144.53
	Bond & Insurance				\$ 2,310.19		\$ 4,100.00		\$ 1,956.51		\$ 2,500.00		\$ 1,842.89
	TOTAL PROJECT COST:				\$94,717.59		\$96,543.00		\$97,825.54		\$98,181.82		\$93,987.42
	A. Subtotal (NW 114th Way DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS)				\$94,717.59		\$96,543.00		\$97,825.54		\$98,181.82		\$93,987.42
	B. 10% Contingency Allowance (10% of A)				\$ 9,471.76		\$ 9,654.30		\$ 9,782.55		\$ 9,818.18		\$ 9,398.74
	Grand Total (Add A+B)				\$104,189.34		\$106,197.30		\$107,608.09		\$108,000.00		\$103,386.16
	SUBMITTED BID AMOUNT (AS WRITTEN):				\$104,189.35		\$106,197.30		\$107,608.09		\$108,000.00		\$103,386.16
	Discrepancy:				-\$0.01		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00

OTHER BIDS RECEIVED		
Rank	BIDDER'S NAME / Location	Bid Amount
5	MARCDAN INC. / Miami, FL	\$ 123,355.65
6	JVA ENGINEERING CONTRACTOR, INC. / Miami, FL	\$ 132,289.30
7	QUALITY PAVING CORP. / Miami, FL	\$ 145,261.60
8	RAM-TECH CONSTRUCTION / Miami, FL	\$ 193,146.28

CERTIFICATION:

I hereby certify to the Town of Medley and to the Florida Department of Environmental Protection that this Bid Tabulation and Evaluation is a true representation and summary of the Bids opened on March 29, 2018 for Town of Medley Bid No. 2018-004, NW 114 Way Drainage Improvement.

Mark E. Tomczyk 4/3/18
 Mark E. Tomczyk, PE

TOWN OF MEDLEY - Drainage Improvements (NW 114th Way)

Bid No. 2018-004

	MIGUEL LOPEZ JR., INC.	METRO EXPRESS, INC.	WILLIAMS PAVING CO., INC	V ENGINEERING & CONSULTING CORP.
	\$104,189.35	\$106,197.30	\$107,608.09	\$108,000.00
BID FORM	YES Completed and Signed	YES Completed and Signed	YES Completed and Signed	YES Completed, Signed, and Sealed
BID PROPOSAL	YES Completed and Signed	YES Completed and Signed	YES Completed and Signed	YES Completed and Signed
NOTICE TO ALL BIDDERS	YES Completed	YES Completed	YES Completed	YES Completed
LIST OF MAJOR SUB-CONTRACTORS	YES Completed	YES Blank	YES Completed	YES Completed
LIST OF SUB-CONTRACTORS	YES Completed	YES Blank	YES Completed	YES Completed
GENERAL INFORMATION REQUIRED OF BIDDER	YES Completed	YES Completed	YES Completed	YES Completed
SOLICITATION, GIVING, AND ACCEPTANCE OF GIFTS POLICY	YES Completed and Signed	YES Completed and Signed	YES Completed and Signed	YES Completed and Signed
DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE PROGRAM	YES Completed and Signed	YES Completed and Signed	YES Completed and Signed	YES Completed and Signed
BIDDER'S CERTIFICATION (INDIVIDUAL)	YES Blank	YES Completed, Signed, and Notarized	YES N/A	YES N/A
BIDDER'S CERTIFICATION (CORPORATION, PARTNERSHIPS)	YES Completed, Signed and Notarized	YES Completed, Signed, and Notarized	YES Completed, Signed, Sealed, and Notarized Missing: Acknowledgment-not completed	YES Completed, Signed and Notarized
CERTIFIED RESOLUTION (CORPORATION, PARTNERSHIPS)	YES Completed and Signed	YES Completed and Signed	YES Completed, Signed, and Sealed	YES Completed, Signed, and Sealed
CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE	YES Blank (Completed Certificate of Insurance City form)	YES Blank (Completed Certificate of Insurance City form)	YES Blank (Completed Certificate of Insurance City form)	NO
NON-COLLUSIVE AFFIDAVIT	YES Completed, Signed and Notarized	YES Completed, Signed and Notarized	YES Completed, Signed, Sealed, and Notarized	YES Completed, Signed and Notarized
FOREIGN (NON-FLORIDA) CORPORATE STATEMENT REFERENCE	YES Blank	YES Blank N/A	YES Blank N/A	YES Blank N/A
QUALIFICATION STATEMENT	YES Completed, Signed, and Notarized	YES Completed, Signed, and Notarized	YES Completed, Signed, and Notarized	YES Completed, Signed, and Notarized
ACKNOWLEDGMENT CONFORMANCE WITH OSHA STANDARDS	YES Completed and Signed	YES Completed and Signed	YES Completed and Signed	YES Completed and Signed
TRENCH SAFETY ACT COMPLIANCE	YES Completed, Signed, and Notarized	YES Completed, Signed, and Notarized	YES Completed, Signed and Notarized	YES Completed, Signed and Notarized
REFERENCES	YES Completed	YES Completed	YES Completed	YES Completed
BID BOND	YES Completed and Signed	YES Completed and Signed	YES Completed, Signed, and Sealed	YES Completed, Signed, and Sealed
NOTICE OF AWARD	NO	YES Blank	YES Blank	NO
FORM OF PERFORMANCE BOND	NO	YES Blank	YES Blank	NO
FORM OF PAYMENT BOND	NO	YES Blank	YES Blank	NO
CERTIFICATION AS TO CORPORATE PRINCIPAL	NO	YES Completed, Signed, and Notarized	YES Blank	NO
CERTIFICATION AS TO CORPORATE PERSONNEL	NO	YES Completed, Signed, and Notarized	YES Blank	NO
SWORN STATEMENT PURSUANT TO SECTION 287.133 (3) (a), FLORIDA STATUTES, ON PUBLIC ENTITY CRIMES	NO	YES Completed, Signed, and Notarized	YES Completed, Signed and Notarized	YES Completed, Signed and Notarized
NOTICE OF PROCEED	NO	YES Blank	YES Blank	NO
CONTRACTOR FOR CONSTRUCTION	NO	YES Blank	YES Blank	NO
ATTACHMENTS	1. Power of Attorney 2. Construction Trades Qualifying Board 3. Construction Industry License Board 4. Florida UCP DBE Directory 5. Form W-9 Note: 3 sets	1. Power of Attorney	1. Summary of Work 2. Safety Requirements and Protection of Property	1. Power of Attorney